THE GEORGIA STATE BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Field Operations Division
2 Martin Luther King, Jr., Drive, S.E.
Balcony Level, East Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-4909
(404) 656-5651
www.pap.state.ga.us

Contact Us

Direct questions to one of the following according to your agency affiliation.

Parole Board
Structured Housing:

Parole Board
Recovery Residence:

Department of Corrections
Probation Division:

Department of Corrections
Facilities Division:

Contact Person

Anita Cloud

George Braucht

Ronnie Dew

Lisa Haughey

Phone
404-657-2035
404-942-0299
404-309-7226

404-502-5171

404-463-2520

Email

anita_cloud@pap.state.ga.us

george_braucht@pap.state.ga.us

dewb00@dcor.state.ga.us

haughlOO@dcor.state.ga.us
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